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Candidates recommended by the Departmental Promotion 
Committee for appointment to the post of 2(two) Group 'D' on regular basis 
under Directorate of AYUSH on the basis of personal interview held on 
18.05.2023 in order of merit as shown below: 

204 

147 

154 

159 

172 

No. A. 12011/1/2022-PD/HFW/Pt 
GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM 

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DIRECTOR 
HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE 

183 

382 Joela 

385 

Name 

Malsawmzuala 

The under mentioned candidates are kept in the reserved panel for 
filling the present vacancies (General) only in the event of declination of offer 
of appointment or resignation or death of the recommended candidate(s), 
which shall remain valid for a period of 1(one) year from the date of 
Departmental Promotion Committee(DPC). 

Name 

Lalhmangaiha 
Zothanpuii Sailo 
Zothanpari 

*****k 

Esther Lalbiakzuali 

OFFICE ORDER 

Lalmuansanga 

Father's/Mother's 
Name 

H. Lalchhanhima 

PC Zonunsanga 

Aizawl, the _May, 2023 

Father's/Mother's 
Name 

Lalnunzira 
Saisanga Sailo 
Laldinchhungi 
Vanlalbuka 
Lalnunsiama 

Lalhmingmawia 
Malsawnmchhunga Siamkima 

Lalhmingliana (L) 

Permanent Address 

Kanan Veng, Aizawl 

Sihphir Tlang Veng 

Permanent Address 

Hlimen, Aizawl 
Bethlehem Veng, Aizawl 
Hnahthial Bazar Veng 
Maubawk, Aizawl 
Zomuantlang, Mamit District 
Sairang 
Khuangthing, Champhai District 

Sd/- Dr. P.C. LALRAMLIANA 

Principal Director 
Health & Family Welfare Department 

Govt. of Mizoram 



Memo No. A. 12011/1/2022-PD/HFW/Pt 

Copy to: 
1. 
2. 
3. 
4. 
5. 
6. 
7. 
8. 

Aizaw!, the 2 

P.S. to Hon'ble Minister, Health & Family Welfare Department 
P.S. to Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department 
Director of Health Services 
Director of Hospital & Medical Education. 
Under Secretary, Health & Family Welfare Department 
Under Secretary, DP&AR(SSW) 

May, 2023 

Deputy Director, Directorate of AYUSH 
Website Manager, H&FW for uploading to official website 
Guard file. 

Principal Director 
Health & Family Welfare Department 

( Govt. of Mizoram 
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